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Monthly Footfall

May 2021. 03 May 2021 - 30 May 2021
Footfall Report for:

Huntingdon

Weeks This Month: 4
Weeks Last Month: 4

Huntingdon

East

High Street Index(Market
Towns)

UK

Year to date %

2021
-15.8%
-15.3%

-6.2%
-20.9%

2020
-31.1%
-38.9%

-37.3%
-41.5%

Year on year % Month on month %

2021 2020 2021 2020
115.9% -67.4% -6.1% 26.9%
168.7% -73.1% 29.3%
143.0% -70.1% 28.3%
191.1% -77.8% 6.3% 30.9%

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Month on Month) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters available
in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

The impact of Covid-19 on footfall means that subsequent to the anniversary of Lockdown 1 (23rd March 2021), it is important to add a
further annual comparison of 2021 versus 2019 in order to provide a comparison to the last normal trading year. This comparison is provide:

on the final pages of this report.

Headlines

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 1,442,896 which is 15.8% down on the previous year.

The total number of visitors to Huntingdon in month commencing 3 May 2021 was 359,654.

The busiest day in month commencing 3 May 2021 was Saturday 29 May with 19,665 visitors.

The peak hour of the month was 12:00 on Saturday 29 May 2021 with footfall of 2,703.

Footfall by month

Figures shown below are calculated using monthly totals.

382,908

166,580

I This Month
Il Previous Month

Previous Year
2 Years Ago

511,438

Weather

cet W
Number of days
this month 5 1 22
Number of days
same month last 24 3 1
year
Number of days
same month last 8 10 10
year

Averqge temperature

Maximum Minimum

temperature temperature
2021 15° 6°
2020 20° 8°
2019 18° 8°
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Footfall by day

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

30,000
25,000
20,000
15,000
10,000 I I
5,000
0 Mon Tue Wed Thu Monthly
totals
[ This Month 11,081 12,819 13,246 12,151 14,088 16,564 9,965 89,914
Il Previous Month 14,053 13,837 13,244 13,227 14,257 17,570 9,540 95,728
Previous Year 5,475 6,110 5,859 6,294 6,495 7,879 3,535 41,647
2 Years Ago 14,223 17,272 18,923 16,819 20,120 27,992 12,512 127,861
Month on month % -21.1% -7.4% 0.0% -8.1% 5.7% 4.4%
Year on year % 102.4% 109.8% 126.1% 93.1% 116.9% 110.2% 181.9%
Footfall by hour
The figures shown below are calculated using a weekly average
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Footfall - rolling 12 months

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

2018-2019 2019-2020 = 2020-2021

140,000
120,000
100,000
80,000
60,000
40,000
20,000

Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2020-2021 58,681 85,791 94,559 99,959 93,731 68,473 91,976

2019-2020 123,544 121,898 132,236 137,429 128,983 134,328 137,421

2018-2019 102,275 101,475 103,667 108,464 103,845 101,033 109,753

Year on Year

% -52.5%  -29.6%  -285% -27.3% -27.3% -49.0% -33.1%

Feb Mar Apr
53,874 60,318 95,727
123,698 86,622 32,820
125,595 123,458 116,601

-56.4%  -30.4% 191.7%

May
89,913
41,645
127,859

115.9%

Year on year % is calculated by comparing the 2020-2021 period with the 2019-2020 period i.e the figure for May compares May 2021 to May

2020

Footfall by week of month

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly totals.

150,000
100,000

50,000

Week 18 Week 19 Week 20

m This year 85,055 89,309 87,581
Previous year 35,571 39,748 43,547
Year on year % 139.1% 124.7% 101.1%

Week 21
97,709

47,714
104.8%
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Footfall by location

I This month
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This Month
Previous Month
Previous Year
2 Years Ago

Year on Year %

Notes

Il Previous month

High Street

89,913
95,727
41,645
127,859
115.9 %

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

Previous year

2 Years ago

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. January,2021 to
May , 2021 Vs January, 2020 to May , 2020

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this month compared to the same week in the previous year.May, 2021 Vs May, 2020

Month on Month % Change is the % change in footfall for this Month from the previous Month.5 2021 Vs 4 2021

2021 versus 2019 comparison follows on subsequent pages
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C’) BID Huntingdon May 2021. 03 May 2021 - 30 May 2021
2019 Comparison for:

Huntingdon

2019 comparison for Huntingdon

The impact of Covid-19 on footfall means that subsequent to the anniversary of Lockdown 1 (23rd March 2021), it is important to add a
further annual comparison of 2021 versus 2019 in order to provide a comparison to the last normal trading year. This is provided in the
section below and shows your current performance in 2021 against the similar time period in 2019

Headlines
Year to date % Year on year %
2021 Vs 2019 2021 Vs 2019
Huntingdon -43.4 % -29.7 %
East -49.6 % -30.0 %
High Street Index(Market
Towns) -45.8 % -28.4 %
UK -53.0 % -35.7 %

Footfall by day

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

30,000
25,000
20,000
15,000
A N N N ERE
5,000
0 Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Monthly
totals
M This Month 11,081 12,819 13,246 12,151 14,088 16564 9,965 89,914
o 2019 14225 17,272 18923 16819 20,120 27,992 12,512 127,861
2021 v 2019 % 221%  258%  -300%  -27.8%  -30.0%  -408% 204 %

Footfall by location

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

This 2021 -
month 2019 2019 % B This month
2019
i I
High Street 89,913 127,859  -29.7 % ps
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